"Application Service Provider or ASP" means an entity that provides, delivers, hosts, or manages software applications from a 

centrally located facility to customers through the Internet or a private network on a rental basis. 

1.5. "Base Labour Rate" or "BLR" means the fee specified in the Service Fees Schedule for 1300 (one thousand three hundred) 

Support Units per hour of support rendered by a Tier-2 support resource during Bronze Coverage Hours. 

1.6. "Client" means a computer that is not a Server and is capable of running software. 

1.7. "CL" means a core license. 

1.8. "Covered Facility" refers to all physical locations where the Customer has deployed Virtual Machines, Servers, and Clients.

[...]

1.35. "Software Products" means any software made available or subscribed to as part of the Service. 

1.36. "Software Vendor" shall mean the copyright owner of the Software Products. 

1.37. "Support Units" means a unit of measure for support where 1300 (one thousand three hundred) Support Units is equal to 1 

(one) hour of support rendered at the Base Labour Rate ('BLR'). 

1.38. The "Support Window" refers to the period during which support is available for a Service feature or compatibility with an 

individual product or service.

[...]

26.1.2. Service Level Agreement Liability Limits: 

26.1.2.1. Bronze Success Plan or Bronze SLA: R5,000 (Five thousand Rand); 

26.1.2.2. Silver Success Plan or Silver SLA: R50,000 (Fifty thousand Rand); 

26.1.2.3. Gold Success Plan or Gold SLA: R 250,000 (Two hundred and fifty thousand Rand); 

26.1.2.4. Platinum Success Plan or Platinum SLA: R1 ,000,000 (One million Rand); 

26.2. United Kingdom: These terms apply if SP is Global Micro Solutions UK Limited: 

26.2.1. "Service Credit" is the Applicable Monthly Service Schedule Fee settled by allocating the Customer with a Support Services

[...]

entitlement of 1000 Reserved Support Units for each AED 185 Service Credit approved by SP.  

26.3.2. Service Level Agreement Liability Limits: 

26.3.2.1. Bronze Success Plan or Bronze SLA: AED 3,000 (Three Thousand Dirhams). 

26.3.2.2. Silver Success Plan or Silver SLA: AED 15,000 (Fifteen Thousand Dirhams). 

26.3.2.3. Gold Success Plan or Gold SLA: AED 30,000 (Thirty Thousand Dirhams). 

26.3.2.4. Platinum Success Plan or Platinum SLA: AED 150,000 (One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dirhams). 

26.4. Kingdom of Saudi Arabia: These terms apply if SP is Global Micro Solutions LLC, National Number: 7050098354: 

26.4.1. "Service Credit" refers to the Applicable Monthly Service Schedule Fee, settled by allocating a customer with a Support Services

[...]

entitlement of 1,000 Reserved Support Units for each SAR 185 Service Credit approved by SP.  

26.4.2. Service Level Agreement Liability Limits: 

26.4.2.1. Bronze Success Plan or Bronze SLA: SAR 3,000 (Three Thousand Riyals). 

26.4.2.2. Silver Success Plan or Silver SLA: SAR 15,000 (Fifteen Thousand Riyals). 

26.4.2.3. Gold Success Plan or Gold SLA: SAR 30,000 (Thirty Thousand Riyals). 

26.4.2.4. Platinum Success Plan or Platinum SLA: SAR 150,000 (One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Riyals). 

26.5. All other Regions: These terms apply if SP is Global Micro IT Technology Solutions Limited: 

26.5.1. "Service Credit" refers to the Applicable Monthly Service Schedule Fee, settled by allocating a customer with a Support Services